RESOLUTION NO. 18-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE'S 2018 LEGISLATIVE PRIORITIES AND FUNDING REQUESTS.

WHEREAS, at its Conference Meeting of February 6, 2018, the City Commission of the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida, discussed the City of Fort Lauderdale's 2018 legislative priorities and funding requests;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA:

<u>SECTION 1</u>. That the City Commission hereby approves the 2018 Federal Legislative Priorities and Funding Requests as set forth in Exhibit 1 to City Commission Agenda Memo # 18-0087, a copy of which is attached hereto.

<u>SECTION 2</u>. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon final passage.

ADOPTED this the ____ day of _____, 2018.

Mayor JOHN P. "JACK" SEILER

ATTEST:

City Clerk JEFFREY A. MODARELLI